
24.12.2025 Paul Seemann Innerer Markt 3 91077 Neunkirchen a. Brand 09134 / 995766 
24.12.2025 Dr. Anne Lang Kaulanger 11 96317 Kronach 09261 / 95451 
24.12.2025 Bettina Leidner Bgm.-Kleinlein-Str. 6 95349 Thurnau 09228 / 997660 
24.12.2025 Dr. Ulrike Eisentraut Lerchenweg 57 96135 Stegaurach 0951 / 290828 
24.12.2025 Patrick Weckwerth Pödeldorfer Str. 11 96052 Bamberg 0951 / 33848 
24.12.2025 Dr. Daniel Raab Bamberger Str. 15 95488 Eckersdorf 0921 / 31359 
24.12.2025 Peter Schnirring Hohenzollernring 40 95444 Bayreuth 0921 / 62994 
24.12.2025 Dr.-medic stom./UMF Bukarest Christian Neag Langer Weg 14 96237 Ebersdorf 09562 / 1059 
24.12.2025 Andreas Streitberger Bahnhofstr. 3 95119 Naila 09282 / 8543 
24.12.2025 Joachim Kral Plan 12 96224 Burgkunstadt 09572 / 3651 
24.12.2025 Dr. Hans Uebel Löwenstr.  11 96450 Coburg 09561 / 95464 
24.12.2025 Dr. Maria Kirsten Enoch-Widman-Str. 71 95028 Hof 09281 / 45252 
24.12.2025 Dr. Marc-André Grundl Schillerhain 1-8 95615 Marktredwitz 09231 / 8799055 

25.12.2025 Tobias Seitz Hauptstr. 25 91362 Pretzfeld 09194 / 8469 
25.12.2025 Dr. Christian Löffler Kühnlenzhof 2 96317 Kronach 09261 / 501180 
25.12.2025 Dr. Dieter Lutz Blaich 10 95326 Kulmbach 09221 / 4006 
25.12.2025 Dr. Susanne Faulhaber Pickelsgasse 1 96114 Hirschaid 09543 / 4185780 
25.12.2025 Dr. Philipp Beck Hainstr. 5 96047 Bamberg 0951 / 25047 
25.12.2025 Dr. Dr. Nils Schuck Erlanger Str. 2 95444 Bayreuth 0921 / 69165 
25.12.2025 Dr. Emil Rohmer Haidhofer Str. 2 95473 Creußen 09270 / 8373 
25.12.2025 Dr. Andreas Neumann Gnaileser Str. 36 96472 Rödental 09563 / 4063 
25.12.2025 Karsta Teichert Keyßerstr. 2 95179 Geroldsgrün 09288 / 925259 
25.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Sebastian Johannes Lagarie Dr.-Martin-Luther-Str. 6 96215 Lichtenfels 09571 / 2005 
25.12.2025 Dr. Jochen Weiß Mohrenstr. 12 96450 Coburg 09561 / 74030 
25.12.2025 Stephan Kramer Wunsiedler Str. 59 95032 Hof 09281 / 738373 
25.12.2025 Dr. Wolfgang Grundler Leopoldstr. 16 95615 Marktredwitz 09231 / 660077 

26.12.2025 Dr. Stefan Ungvári Grasiger Weg 48a 91320 Ebermannstadt 09194 / 7952588 
26.12.2025 Dr. Thomas Löffler Kulmbacher Str. 20 96317 Kronach 09261 / 963550 
26.12.2025 Erik Pönisch Hans-Hacker-Str. 1 95326 Kulmbach 09221 / 3916711 
26.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Waltraud Geitz Hauptstr. 20 96155 Buttenheim 09545 / 951085 

Oberfranken



26.12.2025 Dr. Ralph Bemmann Franz-Ludwig-Str. 7a 96047 Bamberg 0951 / 26688 
26.12.2025 Dr. Dr. Martin Spitzer Erlanger Str. 2 95444 Bayreuth 0921 / 69165 
26.12.2025 Thomas Rüger Mariental 3 91278 Pottenstein 09243 / 7111 
26.12.2025 Roman-Alexander Nitsche Thüringer Str. 3a 96253 Untersiemau 09565 / 6379 
26.12.2025 Dr. Uwe Teichert Poststr. 1 95197 Schauenstein 09252 / 5277 
26.12.2025 Marco Lausberg Alexander-von-Rotenhan-Str. 1 96231 Bad Staffelstein 09573 / 1889 
26.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Stefan Wulf Seifartshofstr. 36 96450 Coburg 09561 / 90264 
26.12.2025 Dr. Madeleine Lauterbach Stephanstr. 7 95032 Hof 09281 / 8331540 
26.12.2025 Dr. Hermann Häring Oskar-Loew-Str. 1 95615 Marktredwitz 09231 / 4044 

27.12.2025 Dr. Peter Weidemann Im Kirschgarten 18 91336 Heroldsbach 09190 / 995199 
27.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Katharina Loika-Prell Kaulanger 11 96317 Kronach 09261 / 95451 
27.12.2025 Milena Maria Pop Ostpreußenweg 8 95502 Himmelkron 09227 / 4644 
27.12.2025 Dr. Christoph Geus Rathausstr. 4a 96114 Hirschaid 09543 / 6363 
27.12.2025 Uwe Steinwandt Harburgerstr. 1 95444 Bayreuth 0921 / 23004 
27.12.2025 Dr. Volker Sack Bernecker Str. 7 95497 Goldkronach 09273 / 5423 
27.12.2025 Dr.med.dent./Univ. Belgrad Dragisa Obradovic Bahnhofstr. 22a 96484 Meeder 09566 / 325 
27.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Magdalena Ursl Thuy Wiesenstr. 13 95234 Sparneck 09251 / 6014 
27.12.2025 Alexander Profus Mühlgasse 7 96215 Lichtenfels 09571 / 5060 
27.12.2025 Lena Andersson Rosenauer Str. 27a 96450 Coburg 09561 / 26466 
27.12.2025 Johannes Benjamin Majer Kirchplatz 2 95028 Hof 09281 / 3232 
27.12.2025 Dr. Christopher Hecht Lindenstr. 1 95615 Marktredwitz 09231 / 509130 
27.12.2025 Dr. Claudia Grohmann Ottostr. 18 96047 Bamberg 0951 / 202127 

28.12.2025 Dr. Peter Weidemann Im Kirschgarten 18 91336 Heroldsbach 09190 / 995199 
28.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Katharina Loika-Prell Kaulanger 11 96317 Kronach 09261 / 95451 
28.12.2025 Milena Maria Pop Ostpreußenweg 8 95502 Himmelkron 09227 / 4644 
28.12.2025 Dr. Christoph Geus Rathausstr. 4a 96114 Hirschaid 09543 / 6363 
28.12.2025 Uwe Steinwandt Harburgerstr. 1 95444 Bayreuth 0921 / 23004 
28.12.2025 Dr. Volker Sack Bernecker Str. 7 95497 Goldkronach 09273 / 5423 
28.12.2025 Dr.med.dent./Univ. Belgrad Dragisa Obradovic Bahnhofstr. 22a 96484 Meeder 09566 / 325 
28.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Magdalena Ursl Thuy Wiesenstr. 13 95234 Sparneck 09251 / 6014 
28.12.2025 Alexander Profus Mühlgasse 7 96215 Lichtenfels 09571 / 5060 



28.12.2025 Lena Andersson Rosenauer Str. 27a 96450 Coburg 09561 / 26466 
28.12.2025 Johannes Benjamin Majer Kirchplatz 2 95028 Hof 09281 / 3232 
28.12.2025 Dr. Christopher Hecht Lindenstr. 1 95615 Marktredwitz 09231 / 509130 
28.12.2025 MKG Bamberg MVZ GmbH Hainstr. 18 96047 Bamberg 0951 / 9230125 

29.12.2025 Dr. Stefan Wimmer Hauptstr. 7 91369 Wiesenthau 09191 / 796959 
29.12.2025 Dr. Christine Müller-Hümmrich Jakob-Degen-Str. 36a 96346 Wallenfels 09262 / 257 
29.12.2025 Dr. Martin Popp Gabelsbergerstr. 16 95326 Kulmbach 09221 / 76180 
29.12.2025 Stefan Burkard Promenadestr. 18 96047 Bamberg 0951 / 203403 
29.12.2025 Dr. (UMF Temeschburg) Christian Grau Beethovenstr. 5 96129 Strullendorf 09543 / 5220 
29.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Thomas Ulrich Werner-Siemens-Str. 19 95444 Bayreuth 0921 / 69995 
29.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Martin Schiller Badstr. 13 91257 Pegnitz 09241 / 8095210 
29.12.2025 Dr. Christian Reißenweber Oberer Weg 1 96271 Grub am Forst 09560 / 788 
29.12.2025 Annett Wittek Am Bahnhof 1 95111 Rehau 09283 / 9038 
29.12.2025 Dr. Hans Konrad Wickles Kathi-Baur-Str. 9 96224 Burgkunstadt 09572 / 5888 
29.12.2025 Shenja Motzke Eppenreuther Str. 23 95032 Hof 09281 / 2992 
29.12.2025 Stephan Heim Einsteinstr. 1 95100 Selb 09287 / 87287 

30.12.2025 Dr. Stefan Wimmer Hauptstr. 7 91369 Wiesenthau 09191 / 796959 
30.12.2025 Dr. Christine Müller-Hümmrich Jakob-Degen-Str. 36a 96346 Wallenfels 09262 / 257 
30.12.2025 Dr. Martin Popp Gabelsbergerstr. 16 95326 Kulmbach 09221 / 76180 
30.12.2025 Stefan Burkard Promenadestr. 18 96047 Bamberg 0951 / 203403 
30.12.2025 Dr. (UMF Temeschburg) Christian Grau Beethovenstr. 5 96129 Strullendorf 09543 / 5220 
30.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Thomas Ulrich Werner-Siemens-Str. 19 95444 Bayreuth 0921 / 69995 
30.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Martin Schiller Badstr. 13 91257 Pegnitz 09241 / 8095210 
30.12.2025 Dr. Christian Reißenweber Oberer Weg 1 96271 Grub am Forst 09560 / 788 
30.12.2025 Annett Wittek Am Bahnhof 1 95111 Rehau 09283 / 9038 
30.12.2025 Dr. Hans Konrad Wickles Kathi-Baur-Str. 9 96224 Burgkunstadt 09572 / 5888 
30.12.2025 Shenja Motzke Eppenreuther Str. 23 95032 Hof 09281 / 2992 
30.12.2025 Stephan Heim Einsteinstr. 1 95100 Selb 09287 / 87287 

31.12.2025 Dr. Susanne Wittigschlager Äußerer Markt 7 91077 Neunkirchen a. Brand 09134 / 9084500 
31.12.2025 Nadine Neder Kulmbacher Str. 26 96317 Kronach 09261 / 2795 
31.12.2025 Dr. Silke Rosenbusch Wilhelm-Meußdoerffer-Str. 2 95326 Kulmbach 09221 / 64455 



31.12.2025 Dr. (UMF Temeschburg) Monica-Sonia Grau Beethovenstr. 5 96129 Strullendorf 09543 / 5220 
31.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Stefan Dietrich Hainstr.  2 96047 Bamberg 0951 / 96844250 
31.12.2025 Astrid Urban Wittelsbacherring 49 95444 Bayreuth 0921 / 64041 
31.12.2025 Dipl.-Stom. Christine Schumann Maintalstr. 16 95460 Bad Berneck 09273 / 966671 
31.12.2025 Nancy Rose-Geuther Coburger Str. 1 96476 Bad Rodach 09564 / 804141 
31.12.2025 Andreas Ziegler Konradsreuther Str. 2 95145 Oberkotzau 09286 / 973613 
31.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Stephan Müller Bahnhofstr. 37 96257 Redwitz a. d. Rodach 09574 / 650320 
31.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Carsten Müller Pirk 20a 95032 Hof 09292 / 9778889 
31.12.2025 Dr. Albert Holler Marktplatz 5 95659 Arzberg 09233 / 1644 

01.01.2026 Dr. Waldemar Fetzer Bahnhofstr. 37 96257 Redwitz a. d. Rodach 09574 / 650320 
01.01.2026 Dr. Sabine Hechtfischer Ludwigstr. 24 95213 Münchberg 09251 / 6778 
01.01.2026 Dr. Armin Friedmann Alexanderstr. 14 95444 Bayreuth 0921 / 24647 
01.01.2026 Martin Schranner Pestalozzistr. 23 95326 Kulmbach 09221 / 924092 
01.01.2026 Dr. Sabine Kleyla Kulmbacher Str. 53 95213 Münchberg 09251 / 1525 
01.01.2026 Dr. Volker Sommer Kellerstr. 25 96250 Ebensfeld 09573 / 7123 
01.01.2026 Dr. Christian Poersch Peuntstr. 12 95173 Schönwald 09287 / 5139 
01.01.2026 Annett Wittek Am Bahnhof 1 95111 Rehau 09283 / 9038 
01.01.2026 Dr. Alexander Teubner Nansenstr. 9 95615 Marktredwitz 09231 / 5077434 

02.01.2026 Ute Kowalleck Glockenstr. 1 95447 Bayreuth 0921 / 63222 
02.01.2026 Dentalhaus MVZ Paradeplatz 6 91301 Forchheim 09191 / 60347 
02.01.2026 Dr. Stefan Ursu Neuhofer Str. 1 95473 Creußen 09270 / 1020 
02.01.2026 Dr. (UMF Temeschburg) Christian Grau Beethovenstr. 5 96129 Strullendorf 09543 / 5220 
02.01.2026 Dipl.-Stom. Christine Schumann Maintalstr. 16 95460 Bad Berneck 09273 / 966671 
02.01.2026 Johannes Horacek Hochstr. 7 95028 Hof 09281 / 2788 
02.01.2026 Dr. Jens-Uwe Grünberg Ehrlicherstr. 1 96237 Ebersdorf-Frohnlach 09562 / 1261 
02.01.2026 Dr. Karola Goller Hofer Str. 52 95233 Helmbrechts 09252 / 7527 
02.01.2026 Dr. Christine Müller-Hümmrich Jakob-Degen-Str. 36a 96346 Wallenfels 09262 / 257 

03.01.2026 Dr. Harald Baumann Erlanger Str. 35 95444 Bayreuth 0921 / 511074 
03.01.2026 Dr. Silke Rösch Nürnberger Str. 75 96114 Hirschaid 09543 / 4432668 
03.01.2026 Dr. Andreas Höllein Callenberger Str. 3 96450 Coburg 09561 / 92190 

Januar 2026



03.01.2026 Erik Pönisch Hans-Hacker-Str. 1 95326 Kulmbach 09221 / 3916711 
03.01.2026 Dr. Susanne Wittigschlager Äußerer Markt 7 91077 Neunkirchen a. Brand 09134 / 9084500 
03.01.2026 Dr. Oldrich Havelka Blumenstr. 12 96349 Steinwiesen 09262 / 269 
03.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Nadja-Katharina Schinabeck-Kühne Gartenstr. 9 95213 Münchberg 09251 / 6331 
03.01.2026 Dr. Wolfgang Grundler Leopoldstr. 16 95615 Marktredwitz 09231 / 660077 
03.01.2026 Markus Hösl Gottesgab 34 95686 Fichtelberg 09272 / 909454 

04.01.2026 Dr. Jochen Metzner Bahnhofstr. 4B 95444 Bayreuth 0921 / 726020 
04.01.2026 Dr. (UMF Temeschburg) Monica-Sonia Grau Beethovenstr. 5 96129 Strullendorf 09543 / 5220 
04.01.2026 MVZ Coburg GbR Hindenburgstr. 2 96450 Coburg 09561 / 59660 
04.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Markus Böhm Heinrich-Seifert-Str. 47 95197 Schauenstein 09252 / 916600 
04.01.2026 MVZ GmbH Zahnarztpraxis Dr. Poersch & Team Schillerstr. 41 95100 Selb 09287 / 70200 
04.01.2026 Dr. Daniel Raab Bamberger Str. 15 95488 Eckersdorf 0921 / 31359 
04.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Michael Popp Lucas-Cranach-Str. 1 96275 Marktzeuln 09574 / 653336 
04.01.2026 Dr. Frank Weiß Am Marktplatz 6 96148 Baunach 09544 / 950295 
04.01.2026 Dr. Dr. Thomas Kühnel Hainbrunnenstr. 8 91301 Forchheim 09191 / 9757600 

05.01.2026 Dr. Lawrence Selesko Lehenstr. 12 95463 Bindlach 09208 / 57402 
05.01.2026 Dr. Ralph Bemmann Franz-Ludwig-Str. 7a 96047 Bamberg 0951 / 26688 
05.01.2026 Janine Hopfe Arnoldplatz 10 96465 Neustadt b. Coburg 09568 / 4234 
05.01.2026 Marco Friedrichs Friedrichstr. 7 95028 Hof 09281 / 18334 
05.01.2026 Dr. Emil Rohmer Haidhofer Str. 2 95473 Creußen 09270 / 8373 
05.01.2026 Alexander Wolf Bamberger Str. 29 91330 Eggolsheim / OT Neuses 09545 / 395 
05.01.2026 Dr. Angelina Gump Marktplatz 4 95131 Schwarzenbach a. Wald 09289 / 6116 
05.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Thomas Reinhard Worch Kronacher Str. 1 96215 Lichtenfels 09571 / 95240 
05.01.2026 Dr. Peter Dünninger Kulmbacher Str. 53 95213 Münchberg 09251 / 1525 

06.01.2026 Dr. Maximilian Joeckel Luitpoldstr. 40a 96052 Bamberg 0951 / 30110983 
06.01.2026 Uwe Mengling Gottliebstalstr. 4 95460 Bad Berneck 09273 / 966200 
06.01.2026 Kerstin Teichert-Kleinschmidt Langheimer Str. 52 96264 Altenkunstadt 09572 / 603273 
06.01.2026 Volker Schubert Bahnhofstr. 18 95126 Schwarzenbach a. d. Saale 09284 / 948470 
06.01.2026 Dr. Jochen Weiß Mohrenstr. 12 96450 Coburg 09561 / 74030 
06.01.2026 Dr. Stefan Meissner Schönbornstr. 12-14 91301 Forchheim 09191 / 975910 
06.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Holger Roschlau Lindenpark 1-3 95119 Naila 09282 / 9847170 



06.01.2026 Annett Kauczor Heldritter Str. 19 96476 Bad Rodach 09564 / 232 
06.01.2026 Gabriel Hannig Sonneberger Str. 54 96237 Ebersdorf 09562 / 4222 


